PROJECT INFORMATION FOR BERWICK Il AND BERWICK 111

STREET LIGHTING ASSESSMENTS
SA001518

Three bids were received and opened on February 16, 2005, as follows:

Berwick 11 Berwick 111
Jess Howard Electric Company (Majority) 528,357.62 361,704.05
6630 Taylor Road
Blacklick, Ohio 43005
Complete General Const. Co. (Majority) 565,242.51 380,276.51
1221 E. Fifth Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43219
US Utility Contractor Co. (F1) 583,064.71 400,103.95

3315 E. Seventeenth Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43219

Total

$ 890,061.67

$ 945,519.02

$ 983,168.66

Award recommended to Jess Howard Electric as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Work to be performed:

Furnish labor and materials for the installation of street lighting systems with ornamental poles and
underground wiring for Berwick Il and Berwick Il under the assessment procedure.

Timeline:

Construction to commence June 15, 2005

Construction to finish April 11, 2006

Estimated Costs:

Construction Cost

Inspection Estimate

D.O.E. Engineering Costs

Notice and Invoice Cost
(Reimburse Div. Of Electricity)

Reimburse D.O.E. for cost of
Issuance of Notes

Miscellaneous Costs

Interest Expense ($543,000 Note @
3.88% for 20 months)

Total

Berwick 11 Berwick 111
528,357.62 361,704.05
43,998.80 31,861.20
15,000.00 10,000.00
3,863.08 3,5618.32
7,500.00 7,500.00
45,970.50 18,412.43
22,310.00 12,804.00
$667,000.00 $445,800.00

Total
890,061.67
75,860.00
25,000.00
7,381.40

15,000.00
64,382.93

35,114.00

$1,122,800.00



