# PROJECT INFORMATION FOR BERWICK II AND BERWICK III STREET LIGHTING ASSESSMENTS SA001518

## Three bids were received and opened on February 16, 2005, as follows:

	Berwick II	Berwick III	<u>Total</u>
Jess Howard Electric Company (Majority) 6630 Taylor Road Blacklick, Ohio 43005	528,357.62	361,704.05	\$ 890,061.67
Complete General Const. Co. (Majority) 1221 E. Fifth Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43219	565,242.51	380,276.51	\$ 945,519.02
US Utility Contractor Co. (F1) 3315 E. Seventeenth Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43219	583,064.71	400,103.95	\$ 983,168.66

Award recommended to Jess Howard Electric as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

## Work to be performed:

Furnish labor and materials for the installation of street lighting systems with ornamental poles and underground wiring for Berwick II and Berwick III under the assessment procedure.

#### Timeline:

Construction to commence June 15, 2005 Construction to finish April 11, 2006

#### **Estimated Costs:**

	Berwick II	Berwick III	<u>Total</u>
Construction Cost	528,357.62	361,704.05	890,061.67
Inspection Estimate	43,998.80	31,861.20	75,860.00
D.O.E. Engineering Costs	15,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00
Notice and Invoice Cost			
(Reimburse Div. Of Electricity)	3,863.08	3,518.32	7,381.40
Reimburse D.O.E. for cost of			
Issuance of Notes	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
Miscellaneous Costs	45,970.50	18,412.43	64,382.93
Interest Expense (\$543,000 Note @			
3.88% for 20 months)	22,310.00	<u>12,804.00</u>	<u>35,114.00</u>
Total	\$667,000.00	\$445,800.00	\$1,122,800.00